South Milwaukee Lions Club Foundation Budget 2022-2023
Summary

District & International
Community Grants
Participation Grants
Expenses Capital EQuipment

Total

Lions District and International Donations

WLF Annual Donation

WLF Lions Camp

WLF Birch-Sturm Mem Fund
Eye Bank of Wisconsin

WLF Diabetes Awareness
27-A1 Lions Hearing Fund
27-A1 Vision Missions
27-A1 Diabetes Fund

27-A1 Vision Screening
Vision Forward

Foundation for Fighting Blindness
LCIF

Southeast Lions BOLD
Prevent Blindness

Ronald McDonald House
Kathy's House

Fisher House

Leader Dog for the Blind
MISC

Restoring Hope Transplant House
Total

Community Grants

SM Middle School Science Fair
SM Elementary Student Reward
SM Post Prom

SM Graduate Scholarships

SM Little League

SM DARE Police Youth

SM Performing Arts Center
SM Community Night Out

SM Evening on the Avenue

SM Human Concerns

SMHC Xmas Initiative

SM Lions Blood Drive

$13,000
$35,650

$5,800
$74,000

$128,450

2021-2022
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$200.00
$400.00
$500.00

$12,200.00

2021-2022
$350.00
$800.00
$250.00

$4,000.00
$500.00
$150.00
$500.00
$615.00
$315.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$200.00

2022-2023

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$0.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$100.00
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$400.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$13,000.00

2022-2023
$0.00
$1,100.00
$0.00
$12,000.00
$500.00
$150.00
$500.00
$350.00
$350.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$200.00



SM Heritage Day Parade

Senior Flowers

Lions Camp Memorials

Old Fashion Christmas

128th Civic Dinner Dance

SM 125th Gala

SM Legacy (Total over 3 years $25,000)
Misc.- Rotary Coat Drive

Unallocated & Discretionary Grants
Total

Participation Grants

Harvest Church

BSA Troupe 235

SM Cheerleading

Oak Creek Leos

SM Leo's

SM Link Crew

SM National Honor Society
South Shore Crush

SM Police Aukxiliary

SM Cross Country

Total

Expenses Capital Equipment
Volunteer Appreciation Picnic
Equipment Maintenance
Insurance Treasurer Bond/
Annual Tax Preparation

New Lion

Lionsfest Start-up

Total

$500.00 $2,000.00
$400.00 $500.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$700.00 $500.00
$400.00
$600.00
$8,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00 $2,500.00
$14,780.00 $35,650.00
2021-2022 2022-2023
$250.00 $500.00
$700.00 $1,000.00
$200.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00
$100.00 $300.00
$1,800.00 $2,000.00
$100.00 $0.00
$100.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$500.00
$5,050.00 $5,800.00
2022-2023
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$70,000.00

$74,000.00



