## South Milwaukee Lions Club Foundation Budget 2022-2023 Summary

District & International	\$13,000	
Community Grants	\$35,650	
Participation Grants	\$5,800	
Expenses Capital Equipment	\$74,000	
Total	\$128,450	
<b>Lions District and International Donations</b>	2021-2022	2022-2023
WLF Annual Donation	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
WLF Lions Camp	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
WLF Birch-Sturm Mem Fund	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Eye Bank of Wisconsin	\$500.00	\$500.00
WLF Diabetes Awareness	\$500.00	\$500.00
27-A1 Lions Hearing Fund	\$500.00	\$500.00
27-A1 Vision Missions	\$500.00	\$500.00
27-A1 Diabetes Fund	\$500.00	\$500.00
27-A1 Vision Screening	\$500.00	\$500.00
Vision Forward	\$500.00	\$0.00
Foundation for Fighting Blindness	\$500.00	\$500.00
LCIF	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Southeast Lions BOLD	\$100.00	\$100.00
Prevent Blindness	\$500.00	\$0.00
Ronald McDonald House	\$500.00	\$500.00
Kathy's House	\$200.00	\$0.00
Fisher House	\$400.00	\$400.00
Leader Dog for the Blind	\$500.00	\$500.00
MISC		\$500.00
Restoring Hope Transplant House		\$500.00
Total	\$12,200.00	\$13,000.00
Community Grants	2021-2022	2022-2023
SM Middle School Science Fair	\$350.00	\$0.00
SM Elementary Student Reward	\$800.00	\$1,100.00
SM Post Prom	\$250.00	\$0.00
SM Graduate Scholarships	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
SM Little League	\$500.00	\$500.00
SM DARE Police Youth	\$150.00	\$150.00
SM Performing Arts Center	\$500.00	\$500.00
SM Community Night Out	\$615.00	\$350.00
SM Evening on the Avenue	\$315.00	\$350.00
SM Human Concerns	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
SMHC Xmas Initiative	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
SM Lions Blood Drive	\$200.00	\$200.00

SM Heritage Day Parade	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Senior Flowers	\$400.00	\$500.00
Lions Camp Memorials	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Old Fashion Christmas	\$700.00	\$500.00
128th Civic Dinner Dance		\$400.00
SM 125th Gala		\$600.00
SM Legacy (Total over 3 years \$25,000)		\$8,500.00
Misc Rotary Coat Drive		\$500.00
Unallocated & Discretionary Grants	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00
Total	\$14,780.00	\$35,650.00

## **Participation Grants**

•	2021-2022	2022-2023
Harvest Church	\$250.00	\$500.00
BSA Troupe 235	\$700.00	\$1,000.00
SM Cheerleading	\$200.00	\$0.00
Oak Creek Leos	\$300.00	\$0.00
SM Leo's	\$100.00	\$300.00
SM Link Crew	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00
SM National Honor Society	\$100.00	\$0.00
South Shore Crush	\$100.00	\$0.00
SM Police Auxiliary	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SM Cross Country		\$500.00

Total \$5,050.00 \$5,800.00

<b>Expenses Capital Equipment</b>	2022-2023
Volunteer Appreciation Picnic	\$500.00
Equipment Maintenance	\$1,000.00
Insurance Treasurer Bond/	
Annual Tax Preparation	\$500.00
New Lion	\$2,000.00
Lionsfest Start-up	\$70,000.00
Total	\$74,000.00